SPONSOR: Daniel Spitale

Councilman at Large

ORDINANCE NO. 9425

AN ORDINANCE TO CREATE FUND 254 AND TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS WITHIN THE HAMMOND POLICE DEPARTMENT GRANT FUND FOR 2018-19

WHEREAS, Hammond Police Department has applied for the Operation Pull Over Grant

which offers traffic safety grant money to local law enforcement agencies and Hammond will receive

an award of these funds: and

WHEREAS, the City of Hammond Police Department requires the use of monies received

from Operation Pull Over which requires creation of a Fund (#254) and an appropriation; and

WHEREAS, the grant from Operation Pull Over if awarded to the City of Hammond Police

Department will be \$108,625.00; and

WHEREAS, these funds are currently available and will be used for and appropriated to

newly created fund #254; and

WHEREAS, this transaction, being an appropriation must have a public hearing for which the

Clerk of the Common Council is hereby directed to make arrangements, and being subject to

approval by the Department of Local Government Finance.

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of Hammond that

the following fund #254 be created and appropriations be and are hereby made as follows:

Appropriation From 254-331.00

FY 2019 Operation Pullover Grant

\$108,625.

Appropriate To 254-411.02-0201

Hammond Police Department

\$108,625.

FURTHER BE IT ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of Hammond that this

Appropriation Ordinance shall become effective after public hearing hereon, and upon its passage by

the Hammond Common Council, signing by its President, and approval of the Mayor and the DLGF.

Janet Venecz, President /s/

Hammond Common Council

1

AN ORDINANCE TO CREATE FUND 254 AND TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS WITHIN THE HAMMOND POLICE DEPARTMENT GRANT FUND FOR 2018-19

ATTEST:									
Robert J. Golec, City Clerk /s/									
PRESENTED BY ME, the undersig	ned City (Cle	rk of	the	City o	of Ha	mmor	nd to	the Mayor of
said City for his approval on the11 th	day of		<u>Dece</u>	mbe	er			,	2018.
	Robert	J. (Golec	c, Ci	ty Cle	erk /s	s/		
The foregoing Ordinance No. 9425	5 consi	istir	ng of	two	(2) ty	pew	ritten	page	s,
including this page was approved by the M	Iayor on t	the	14	th d	ay of		_Dece	mber	·
2018.									
	Thomas City of						Mayor	/s/	
PASSED BY THE Common Counc	cil on the		10 ^{tl}	h	_ day	of_	Dec	cemb	oer ,
2018 and Approved	by the	Ma	yor o	on th	ie <u>14</u>	^h _ d	ay of	Dec	cember ,
2018.									
	Robert	1 (Golec	· Ci	tv Cla	rk /	<u></u>		